GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NQO. : 4422
(To be answered on the 221d March 2018)

Conversion of Major Airports as International Hub

4422. SHRI M.B. RAJESH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olPR farotor bl be pleased to state:-

(a): whether the Government has adopted a policy to convert major airports as international hubs;

(b): if so, the details of airports identified in this category;

(c): whether Cochin International Airport is included in this category;

(d): if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e): the criteria followed in selecting such airports?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
PR faroetor sbrera 3 54 3l (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No Madam.
(b) to (e): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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